

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2116

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on pages 871 and 872 of the Senate Journal and page 928 of the House Journal and that Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2116 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 8, remove the overstrike over "~~an infraction~~" and remove "a noncriminal offense"

Page 2, line 2, overstrike "1 or"

Page 2, line 3, after "dollars" insert "for a minor fourteen years of age or older who has been charged with an offense under subsection 2. The failure to post a required bond or pay an assessed fee by an individual found to have violated the ordinance or resolution is punishable as a contempt of court, except a minor may not be imprisoned for the contempt"

Page 2, line 4, replace "person" with "minor fourteen years of age or older" and remove "1 or"

Page 2, line 7, replace "under this section" with "of subsection 2"

Page 2, line 19, replace "under this section" with "of subsection 2"

Page 2, after line 26, insert:

"c. The failure to post bond or to pay an assessed fee is punishable as a contempt of court, except a minor may not be imprisoned for the contempt."

Page 2, line 28, overstrike "this section" and insert immediately thereafter "subsection 2"

Page 2, after line 31, insert:

"7. A person adjudged guilty of contempt for failure to pay a fee or fine may be sentenced by the court to a sanction or order designed to ensure compliance with the payment of the fee or fine or to an alternative sentence or sanction including community service."

Page 3, line 9, after "offense" insert "committed by a minor fourteen years of age or older"

Page 3, line 10, after "under" insert "subsection 2 of" and after "12.1-31-03" insert "or an equivalent local ordinance or resolution"

Page 3, line 12, overstrike "or"

Page 3, line 13, overstrike "and" and insert immediately thereafter "or"

"f. Is under the age of fourteen years and has purchased, possessed, smoked, or used tobacco or tobacco-related products in violation of subsection 2 of section 12.1-31-03; and"

Page 3, line 20, overstrike "f." and insert immediately thereafter "g."

Renumber accordingly